
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10440-24 Name: Change Order #2 with Element Design for additional
professional services for the Phoenix Reimagined
Construction Project

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:4/19/2024 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:5/16/2024 5/16/2024

Enactment date: 5/16/2024 R-242-2024Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Change
Order #2 to Contract # 236-2021 with Element Design for additional professional services on LFUCG
Phoenix Reimagined, in the increased amount of $71,250 for the new Contract total of $207,450. [Div.
of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Phoenix Element Change Order 2 Bluesheet Cover Memo Signed, 2. Phoenix Element Change
Order Contract - Signed, 3. Phoenix- Fee Proposal Bidding & CA, 4. 0440-24 Change Order Element
Design v2 4872-7115-3849 v.1.pdf, 5. R-242-2024

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council5/16/2024 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council5/9/2024 1

Urban County Council Work
Session

4/30/2024 1

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

